

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 1536/2015

Afrooza Akther

...Petitioner(s)

Through: F.A. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Social welfare

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

11.10.2021

None appears for the respondents.

Objections have not been filed since 24th July 2015. In view of the failure of the respondents to respond to the writ petition, the court is left with no other option but to seek personnel appearance of the Director, Social Welfare Department along with the Xerox relating to the case on next date of hearing.

List on 8th November, 2021

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Srinagar.
11.10.2021
MIR ARIFF