

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1536/2015
IA (3/2015[01/2015])
IA (2/2016[01/2016])
IA (1/2016[02/2016])

Afroza Akhter

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Sajjad Geelani, Adv.

V/s

Social Welfare (State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

30.11.2021

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that on the subject matter a similar writ petition between the parties bearing WP (C) 1230/2021 is also pending adjudication before this Court and they have prayed that this petition may be clubbed with the aforesaid petition. Learned counsel for respondents has submitted that reply filed by respondents in the aforesaid petition may be treated as reply to this petition also.

List this petition along with WP (C) 1230/2021 on 17.12.2021.

Interim directions, if any, as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

30.11.2021

"Amir"