

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR.**

**SWP No. 1536/2015
IA No. 3/2015 (01/2015)
IA No. 02/2016 (01/2016)
IA No. 01/2016 (02/2016) and Clubbed Matters.**

Afroza Akhter

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Geelani, Adv.

Vs

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh, AAG vice
Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan, Judge

**ORDER
14.02.2022**

At request of learned appearing counsel for the respondents,
adjourned.

List on 16th March, 2022.

Meanwhile, compliance of order dated 16-03-2016.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

**Srinagar.
14.02.2022
"Sakeena"**