

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1536/2015
c/w
WP (C) No. 1230/2021

Afroza Akhter

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mansoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Syed S. Geelani, Advocate

Vs.

State and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.07.2022

Mr. Sheikh Feroz, learned Dy. AG, has stated at Bar that he had already filed objections in WP (C) No. 1230/2021, and he wants to adopt the same in the instant petition as well.

On 11.05.2022, Mr. Sheikh Feroz, learned Dy. AG, was directed to file compliance of the order dated 16.03.2016. Needful has not been done so far.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to Mr. Sheikh Feroz, learned Dy. AG, for compliance in terms of order dated 16.03.2016.

List for consideration on 19.09.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.07.2022
ARIF