

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1536/2015

c/w

WP(C) 1230/2021, CM(1875/2022)

AFROZA AKHTER

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Lone, Adv.

Vs.

SOCIAL WELFARE(State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2022

Compliance report in terms of order dated 16.03.2016 has not been filed.

Mr. Sheikh Feroz, learned counsel for the respondents submits that compliance report is prepared but could not file the same on account of some reasons. He seeks and is granted two days time for doing the needful.

List on 21.11.2022.

CM 1875/2022

For applicant: Mr. Syed Abid Parvaz, Adv.

For non-applicant: Mr. Sami Lone, Adv.

Learned counsel for the petitioner/non-applicant seeks and is granted further four weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file objections.

List as above.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.09.2022

AAMIR