

Serial No. 26.
After Notice List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1536/2015

IA Nos. 03/2015, 02/2016, 01/2016

Afroza Akhter

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Syed Insha, Advocate.

VERSUS

Social Welfare (State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

21.11.2022.

Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

In the meantime, respondents in terms of their compliance report dated 20.09.2022, have sought further time to comply with the interim order passed by this Court. Time is granted.

List this matter for consideration on 27.12.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.11.2022

Showkat