

S. No. 39
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1536/2015
c/w i)WP(C) 1230/2021

AFROZA AKHTER ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Sami Lone, Adv. Vice
Mr F. A. Bhat, Adv.

Vs.

SOCIAL WELFARE(State Government) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raies ud din Ganie, Dy. AG.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.05.2023

1. Arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List for consideration on 09.08.2023.
4. Interim direction if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.05.2023
Hilal Ahmad