

S. No. 14
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1536/2015
WPC No. 1230/2021

AFROZA AKHTER

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

SOCIAL WELFARE(State

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
04.12.2023

Reportedly compliance report in terms of order dated 21.11.2022 has not been filed. Also, objections in CM No. 1875/2022 in terms of order dated 19.09.2022 has not been filed despite availing two opportunities in terms of order dated 09.08.2022 and 06.10.2022.

As such, list this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.12.2023.

WPC No. 1230/2021

Objection stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 6.

List as above.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

04.12.2023

Aadil