

27

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1536/2015
WP(C) No. 1230/2021

Afroza Akther

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Adv. .
V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Yunis Ahmad, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

24.07.2024

Pleadings in both the cases are complete.

List for final consideration on 27.09.2024.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to release the balance amount of Rs. 19,859/- which as per their own showing is due to the petitioner and they shall file compliance report in this regard by next date of hearing.

List on 27.09.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

24.07.2024

Aasif