

|              |
|--------------|
| Serial No. 8 |
| Regular list |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 1536/2015  
C/w  
WP(C) No. 1230/2021

**Afroza Akhter**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Sajad Geelani, Advocate*

**V/s**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**30.10.2024**

In terms of order dated 24.07.2024, respondents were directed to release the balance amount of Rs. 19,859/- in favour of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents' states that the said amount has been approved and the same would be released in favour of the petitioner within four weeks. He is directed to file compliance report by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 30.11.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**30.10.2024**

*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*