

S. No. 4
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1536/2015
c/w
WP(C) 1230/2021

AFROZA AKHTER

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

SOCIAL WELFARE (State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, GA.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
21.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks a weeks time to file a document substantiating that the balance amount of Rs. 19,859/- has been paid to the petitioners. Time granted.

List on **03.01.2025.**

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.12.2024
Hilal Ahmad