

22
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1536/2015
WP(C) No. 1230/2021

Afroza Akther

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: . Ms. Raheela Khan, Adv.

Coram:

Hon’ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

23.07.2025

SWP No. 1536/2015:

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 to 4 seeks time to file reply.

List on 10.09.2025.

WP(C) No. 1230/2021:

Pleadings in this case are complete.

List as above.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

23.07.2025

Asif