

Serial No. 18
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1536/2015
c/w i)
WP(C) 1230/2021 CM(1875/2022).

AFROZA AKHTER.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mudasir Ah Mir, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A. Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

SOCIAL WELFARE (State Government).

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22-04-2026

Adjourned at the request of the proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Be listed on 10th of July, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

In the meanwhile, respondents shall file their reply.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22-04-2026
Showkat Khan